

## Milwaukee County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 20-709 Version: 1 Name: A resolution providing resources to the Milwaukee

County Transit System (MCTS) to supplement social media campaigns informing County residents on transit options to polling locations, and to ensure adequate bus service for voters of \$28,000 from

Org. Unit

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 9/24/2020 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 10/12/2020

**Title:** A resolution providing resources to the Milwaukee County Transit System (MCTS) to supplement

social media campaigns informing County residents on transit options to polling locations, and to ensure adequate bus service for voters of \$28,000 from Org. Unit 1940-1945 Appropriation for

Contingencies to Org. Unit 5600-5683

Sponsors: Eddie Cullen, Joseph J. Czarnezki, Ryan Clancy, Felesia A. Martin, Steven Shea

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-709 RESOLUTION, 2. 20-709 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 20-709 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/12/2020	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
9/24/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	SUSPENDED THE RULES	Pass
9/24/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass